
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
,;11 ... vn1- 111 1 n,.111"\IVI vnr• 

1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

1 I 107 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

P00007 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 

NRO See Block 6 
14675 Lee Road 
Chantilly, VA 20151-1715 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .• street, county, State and ZIP Code) {X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

ZETA ASSOCIATES, INC. 
Fairfax, VA 22030 □ 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

N RO000-18-C-0090 
121 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

01/19/2018 
CODE I FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

□The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of OffersDis extended.Dis not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of !his amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in lhe solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of lhe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of !his amendment on each copy of the offer 
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED 
ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If required) 

See Section G 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

_JJ<L A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

□ 

□ 

□ 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation data. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
Mutual Agreement of the Parties 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Conlraclor Dis not, 121Is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the Issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

See Page 2 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1 0A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

(Sianature of person authorized to sian) 
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

!contracting Officer 

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

/Sionature of Contract/no Officer) 

Page 1 of 107 
SEORETHTl(/fHOFORN 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

(b)(3) 

(b)(3) 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
,;11 ... vn1- I// I n,.Hl'IVI Vi iii 

Block 14 Continuation 

1. (U) The purpose of this modification is to: 

a. (U) Update the Government Points of Contact 

b. (U) Change the contract period performance; this includes extension of CUN(s) 000IAA, 0002AA, 
0003AA, 0004AA at no additional cost to the Government. 

c. (U) Update clauses 

2. (U) total contract value hereby remains unchanged. 

3. (U) As a result, the contract is modified as follows: 

SECTION F-(U) DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE 

(U) period performance is modified as follows: 

CLIN FROM TO 
0001 01/19/2018 - 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 - 07/31/2020 
00OlAA 01/19/2018 - 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 - 07/31/2020 
0002 01/19/2018 - 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 - 07/31/2020 
0002AA 01/19/2018 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 07/31/2020 
0003 01/19/2018 - 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 - 07 /3112020 
0003AA 01/19/2018 - 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 07/31/2020 
0004 01/19/2018 - 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 - 07/31/2020 
0004AA 01/19/2018 - 04/18/2020 01/19/2018 - 07/31/2020 

(U) As a result of these changes the overall period of performance is extended to a new end date of 07/31/2020. 

SECTION G-(U) CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

(U) Government Points of Contact have changed as follows: 

Action Title Name 
Add COTR 
Remove Contracting Officer 

(U) With this modification, contract clauses are modified as follows: 

Action Number 
Updated 
Text 
Updated 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

I Title 

Page 2 of 107 
SECREThTIWNOFORN 

I Phone Number 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
..,;JL-Vn1-1111 n,.111"\IVI v~ 

SECTION 1-(U) CONTRACT CLAUSES 

(U) With this modification, contract clauses are modified as follows: 

4. (U) Total contract funding hereby remains unchanged. 

5. (U) This conformed copy of the contract supersedes all prior versions. Unless specificaUy addressed in this 
modification, all terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

Page 3 of 107 
SEORETh'Tl(/fHOFORH 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
~n1-1111 n,.111"\IVI vn1'1 

(U) PART I - THE SCHEDULE 

(U) SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS 

B-1 (U) TYPE OF CONTRACT AND TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE 

(U) The Contractor shall, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein, furnish the necessary 
qualified personnel, services, travel, facilities and (except those specifically designated to be provided 
by the Government) and do all things necessary and incidental to complete the contractual effort in accordance 
with the Statement Work incorporated by Section C - Description/Specifications/Statement of Work hereto. 

(U/fFOUOJ The total current contract value is 

All tables in this clause containing CLIN element values and totals are classified as (U/fFOUQ+. 

(U) CLIN 0001, as identified in this contract and in the total estimated amounts set forth below, is CPFF as 
described under the Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR) 16.306. 

Description: (U 

Estimated Cost 
Total Estimated Cost 
CmTent 
Fixed Fee 
Total 

(U) The total value of Contract Line Item 0001, and any modifications thereto are shown below: 

(U) CLIN 0002, as identified in this contract and in the total estimated amounts set forth below, is 
described under the Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR) 16.306. 

Description: (U) 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

Page 4 of 107 
SECRETh'Tl(/fHOFORN 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

as 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 

(b)(3) 

(b)(3) 
(b) 4) 

(b)(3) 



Estimated Cost 
Total Estimated Cost 
CmTent 
Fixed Fee 
Total 

(U) The total value of Contract 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
,;11 ... vn1- I// I n,.J/1"\IVI VI tl't 

0002, and any modifications thereto are shown below: 

(U) CLIN 0003, as identified in this contract and in the total estimated amounts set forth below, is 
described under the Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR) 16.306. 

Description: (U) 

Estimated Cost 
Total Estimated Cost 
Current Estimated Cost 
Fixed 
Total CPFF 

(U) The total value of Contract Line Item 0003, and any modifications thereto are shown below: 

as 

(U) CLIN 0004, as identified in this contract and in the total estimated amounts set forth below, is NSP as 
described the description below. 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

Page 5 of 107 
SECRETHTl(/fHOFORH 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 

(b)(3) 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 



Description: CDRLs 

0004AA 
0004AB (OPTION) 
0004AC (OPTION) 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
,;11 ... vn1- I// I n,.J/l"VI VI tl't 

CDRLs Base Period 
CDRLs - Option I 
CDRLs Option 2 

Page 6 of 107 
Sl!CftE'fhTIC/fHOFORN 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
,;11 ... vna..;;;111 I i<IJICOI Ulfiil:11 

(U) SECTION C - DESCRIPTION/SPECS./WORK STATEMENT 

C-1 (U) Statement of Work 

(U) Government's Statement of Work listed below is incorporated by reference and made part of this 
contract as Attachment J-1 to Part m Section J here to: 

The following table in this clause is classified as (Sh'TK//.l'W). 

~-~~~t=ot~o~m~<=)ll~tc~,,f~1~X~To~v~lr_T~;~tl~o~-----~ Date 

(U/tflouo,I I 0111812018 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

Page 7 of 107 
SEORETh'Tl{l}NOFOR~i 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
,;11 ... vn1- 111 1 n,.111"\IVI vnr• 

(U) SECTION D - PACKAGING AND MARKING 

D-1 (U) Packaging and Marking 

(U) Packaging and marking of deliverable items called for hereunder shall be in accordance with: 

(U) ( 1) the Contractors best commercial practice; 

(U) (2) any delineated requirements in the Statement of Work required to insure safe arrival at the destination; 
and 

(U) (3) in accordance with appropriate security requirements. 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

Page 8 of 107 
SECAEThTIGfHOFORH 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



(b)(3) 
Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 



Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 
..,;JL-VnL- I// I n,.J/1"\IVI VT1TT'"" 

(U) PART Ill - LIST OF DOCUMENTS/EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS 

(U) SECTION .J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

.J-1 (U) Incorporation Of Attachments And Exhibits 

(U) The Attachments and/or Exhibits listed below are incorporated herein and made part hereof: 

Attachment 
Number 

l 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

P00007 
NRO000-18-C-0090 

Description 

Page 107 of 107 
SEORETHTIGfNOfOfU~ 

Approved for Release: 2021/03/09 C05130078 

Date 

01/19/2018 

01/19/2018 
01/19/2018 
02/06/2018 
01/19/2018 
01/19/2018 
01/19/2018 
0l/19/2018 
01/19/2018 
01/19/2018 

01/19/2018 

0l/19/2018 

01/19/2018 
0l/19/2018 
01/19/2018 
01/19/2018 
01/19/2018 

No. 
Pages 

(b)(3) 
10 

3 
12 
4 

1 
338 
211 
206 

198 

65 

32 
117 
51 
64 
53 


	0005130078_0001
	0005130078_0002
	0005130078_0003
	0005130078_0004
	0005130078_0005
	0005130078_0006
	0005130078_0007
	0005130078_0008
	0005130078_0009
	0005130078_0010
	0005130078_0011
	0005130078_0012
	0005130078_0013
	0005130078_0014
	0005130078_0015
	0005130078_0016
	0005130078_0017
	0005130078_0018
	0005130078_0019
	0005130078_0020
	0005130078_0021
	0005130078_0022
	0005130078_0023
	0005130078_0024
	0005130078_0025
	0005130078_0026
	0005130078_0027
	0005130078_0028
	0005130078_0029
	0005130078_0030
	0005130078_0031
	0005130078_0032
	0005130078_0033
	0005130078_0034
	0005130078_0035
	0005130078_0036
	0005130078_0037
	0005130078_0038
	0005130078_0039
	0005130078_0040
	0005130078_0041
	0005130078_0042
	0005130078_0043
	0005130078_0044
	0005130078_0045
	0005130078_0046
	0005130078_0047
	0005130078_0048
	0005130078_0049
	0005130078_0050
	0005130078_0051
	0005130078_0052
	0005130078_0053
	0005130078_0054
	0005130078_0055
	0005130078_0056
	0005130078_0057
	0005130078_0058
	0005130078_0059
	0005130078_0060
	0005130078_0061
	0005130078_0062
	0005130078_0063
	0005130078_0064
	0005130078_0065
	0005130078_0066
	0005130078_0067
	0005130078_0068
	0005130078_0069
	0005130078_0070
	0005130078_0071
	0005130078_0072
	0005130078_0073
	0005130078_0074
	0005130078_0075
	0005130078_0076
	0005130078_0077
	0005130078_0078
	0005130078_0079
	0005130078_0080
	0005130078_0081
	0005130078_0082
	0005130078_0083
	0005130078_0084
	0005130078_0085
	0005130078_0086
	0005130078_0087
	0005130078_0088
	0005130078_0089
	0005130078_0090
	0005130078_0091
	0005130078_0092
	0005130078_0093
	0005130078_0094
	0005130078_0095
	0005130078_0096
	0005130078_0097
	0005130078_0098
	0005130078_0099
	0005130078_0100
	0005130078_0101
	0005130078_0102
	0005130078_0103
	0005130078_0104
	0005130078_0105
	0005130078_0106
	0005130078_0107

